

C Case No 19 of 2018
CNR-WBBB01-001007-2018
JO-WB00052

Order No & dated

22/09.01.2023

Today case is fixed for evidence.

Accused Faruk Hoque on court bail is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

One witness is present. He is examined, cross examined as P.W.3 and discharged. The computerized types complaint, seizure list and the notices u/s 67 NDPS Act are marked as Ext.1 series., 2 and X for identification respectively.

No more witness is present.

Fix further evidence as per following schedule:-

19.07.2023 for evidence of csw 2, 3 & 4.

20.07.2023 for evidence of csw 6 & 7.

Issue summons.

Accused person is as before.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.

