

C Case No 19 of 2018
CNR-WBBB01-001007-2018
JO-WB00702

Order No 28

Dated-19.09.2024

This day is fixed for appearance and evidence of P.W.s.

Accused Faruk Hoque on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Two witnesses namely, Basudeb Sarkar and Suhrid Roy are present. They are examined, cross examined as P.W.4 & P.W.5 respectively and discharged. Both the witnesses identified their signatures on the seizure list which are marked as Ext. P-2(1)/PW-4 & P-2(2)/PW-5 respectively.

No more witness is present.

To date (20.09.2024) for appearance and evidence of further P.Ws.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.