

C Case No 19 of 2018

CNR-WBBB01-001007-2018

JO-WB00702

Order No 30

Dated-21.09.2024

This day is fixed for appearance and evidence of P.W.s.

In view of resolution dated 21.09.2024 of Suri Bar no step has been taken by either of the parties due to demise of a Law Clerk and as such no effective judicial work could be done this day.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 16.11.2024 for appearance and evidence of rest of the witnesses.

Issue summons.

Prosecution is directed to ensure the presence of witnesses.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.