

C Case No 19 of 2018
CNR-WBBB01-001007-2018
JO-WB00962

Order No- 36
dated 01-07-2026

This day is fixed for appearance and evidence of PWs.

Accused person Faruk Hoque on court bail is absent by petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. and represented through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Defence counsel are present. No witness is present. Hence, the case is adjourned.

Ld. Regular P.O. is on leave.

To 24-12-2026 for evidence of rest witnesses.

Issue summons. Prosecution is directed to ensure the presence of the witnesses.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum
In-charge

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.
In-charge